FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-04-2002



101969278

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVED SHEET

X New	1-24-02 X Assignment	Security Agree	ement		
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) License	Change of Nan	ne		
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Other			
Corrective Reel #	P Document (For Use ONL)	Y by U.S. Government nental File	Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying F	arty(ies) Mark if additional name:	s of conveying partie	-xcountry i Dut		
Name (line 1)	Politecnico di Torino		Month Day Y 12/3/0		
Name (line 2)	Dipartimento Georisorse e Territorio				
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day		
	Universita' degli Studi di Cagliari 12/4/01				
	Dipartimento di Ingegneria del Territo				
Receiving Pa		additional names of r	eceiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	S.I.SV.EL. S.p.A.		If document to be re is an assignment a receiving party is n		
Name (line 2)	Societa Italiana per lo Sviluppo dell'Elettronica domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	Via Castagnole 59 of ad omestic representative is attactive.				
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)				
Address ding 2)	I-10060 None (TO) Italy				
	City State/Country	Zip C	ode		
_	presentative Name and Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party	only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
ı '***** '/	TOD OFFICE USE ONLY				
L	▼ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
02 GTON11 0000	0143 060735 09600218				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0028

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber (212) 239-4162			
Name	Howard F. Mandelb	aum				
Address (line 1)	350 Fifth Avenue -	- Suite 7814				
Address (line 2)	Empire State Buile	ding				
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 1011	8				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance s.	document # 2			
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
09/600218	_ 		Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
		Deposit Account Number:	#06-0735			
		Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicate	ed herein.					
Howard F.	Mandelbaum	Homed M	12/12/01			
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Politecnico di Torino, Dipartimento di Georisorse e Territorio, an institution organized and existing under the laws of Italy and having offices and doing business at Corso Duca degli Abruzzi, 24, I-10129 Torino, Italy, and Università degli Studi di Cagliari, Dipartimento di Ingegneria del Territorio, an institution organized and existing under the laws of Italy and having offices and doing business at Sezione di Geologia Applicata e Geofisica Applicata, Piazza d'Armi, 16, I-09123 Cagliari, Italy, herein below collectively referred to as "Assignors", are the owners, by assignment from by the inventors Luigi Sambuelli and Gian Piero Deidda, of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/600,218, for Geophone and Method for the Study of Elastic Wave Phenomena, filed November 20, 2000.

and

WHEREAS, S.I.SV.EL. S.p.A., Società Italiana per lo Sviluppo dell'Elettronica, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy and having offices and doing business at via Castagnole 59, I-10060 None (TO), Italy, hereinbelow referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interests in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, have sold, assigned transferred and set over unto the said Asignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0030 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this assignment not been made.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is represented to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Politecnico di Torino

Dipartimento di Georisorse e Territorio

Executed on 3 (2 200)

By: SERGIO DE QUAL

Title: Head of the Department Georisorse e Territorio

Università degli Studi di Cagliari Dipartimento di Ingegneria del Territorio

Executed on 4 / 12/2001

By: GIOVAHHI BARROCU

Title: HEAD OF THE DEPARTHENT

INGEGNERIA DEL TERRITORIO

RECORDED: 01/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0031